



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान इंदौर

खंडवा रोड, सिमरोल, इंदौर - 453552, भारत Indian Institute of Technology Indore Khandwa Road, Simrol, Indore - 453552, India

www.iiti.ac.in

Policy for Appointment of Adjunct Faculty at IIT Indore

1. Reference:

Section 18(3) of IIT Indore Statutes, 37th and 39th BOG meeting held on May 26 and October 17, 2020, respectively.

- 2. The following conditions to be fulfilled by the faculty members of IIT Indore to join as Adjunct Professor at other Institutes/Universities:
 - (a) The Department/School/Center of the concerned faculty should have at least 4 faculty members expertizing in his/her field of expertise and the student-to-faculty ratio of his/her Department/School/Center must not be more than 10.
 - (b) Can be allowed to take up Adjunct Faculty in other IITs/IISc Bangalore/IISERs and highly reputed International Institutes/Universities only.
 - (c) Taking up such position should not adversely affect academic, research and administrative duties of the concerned faculty member.
 - (d) Should not have any financial implications on IIT Indore.
 - (e) May preferably work on multidisciplinary research and bring in more collaborations.

3. Appointment of Adjunct Faculty at IIT Indore

(a) Essential Qualifications and Experience:

The Disciplines can appoint Adjunct Faculty with the objective to attract distinguished individuals who have excelled in their field of specialization, to enrich the overall learning processes by bringing external perspectives to regular teaching. Such interactions are expected to foster a trans-disciplinary approach and synergize the outside 'real world' experience with the inside intellectual pursuits in the Institute.

(b) Selection Process:

Dean of Faculty Affairs in consultation with the Director will constitute a shortlisting-cum-selection committee of three-to-five expert members.

(c) Remuneration:

Remuneration or honorarium can be paid for specific task as per extant provisions of the Institute.

(d) Period of Engagement:

They may be engaged with the Institute for a period from 06 months to 03 years as decided by the Institute on mutually agreed terms and conditions.